
 

 

2020 Regional TIME Meeting Schedule 
 

April 
Thursday, April 2, 2020 
Southeast Region    
Milwaukee 

9:30 AM – 12:00 PM 
Traffic Management Center (TMC) 
433 W. St. Paul Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53203 

Wednesday, April 29, 2020                                       
North Central Region  
Arbor Vitae    

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM 
Arbor Vitae Fire Department 
10672 Big Arbor Vitae Drive, Arbor Vitae, WI 54568 

Thursday, April 30, 2020                                       
North Central Region  
Stevens Point    

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
Portage County Sheriff’s Department 
1500 Strongs Ave, Stevens Point, WI 54481 

 

May 
Thursday, May 7, 2020 
Southwest Region    
La Crosse 

9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
La Crosse Fire Department 
726 5th Avenue S, La Crosse, WI 54601 

Monday, May 11, 2020 
Northeast Region  
Peshtigo 

6:30 PM – 8:30 PM 
Peshtigo Fire Department 
W2435 Old Peshtigo Road, Marinette, WI 54143 

Tuesday, May 12, 2020 
Northeast Region    
Oshkosh 

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
Winnebago County Sheriff’s Department  
4311 Jackson Street, Oshkosh, WI 54901 

Monday, May 18, 2020 
Northwest Region    
Superior 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
Superior Fire Department 
3326 Tower Avenue, Superior, WI 54880 

Monday, May 18, 2020 
Northwest Region    
Barron  

6:30 PM – 8:30 PM 
Barron Maple Grove Fire Department 
28 S 4th Street, Barron, WI 54812 

Tuesday, May 19, 2020 
Northwest Region    
Altoona 

9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
Altoona Fire Department 
1904 Spooner Avenue, Altoona, WI 54720 

Thursday, May 21, 2020 
Northeast Region    
Manitowoc 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
Manitowoc County Highway Department 
3500 WI-310, Manitowoc, WI 54220 

Tuesday, May 26, 2020 
Southwest Region  
Monroe    

6:30 PM – 8:30 PM 
Monroe Fire Department 
601 W. 17th Street, Monroe, WI 53566 

Wednesday, May 27, 2020 
Southwest Region  
DeForest    

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
Wisconsin State Patrol – DeForest Post 
911 W. North Street, DeForest, WI 53532 

 

September 
Wednesday, September 30, 2020 
Northeast Region    
Green Bay 

9:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
Howard Fire Department 
2456 Glendale Avenue, Green Bay, WI 54313 



October 
Wednesday, October 7, 2020 
Southwest Region  
Middleton 

9:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
Middleton Fire Department 
7600 University Avenue, Middleton, WI 53562 

Monday, October 12, 2020 
Northwest Region   
Superior 

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
WisDOT DTSD Office 
1701 N. 4th Street, Superior, WI 54880 

Monday, October 12, 2020 
Northwest Region   
Cumberland 

7:00 PM – 9:00 PM 
Cumberland Fire Department 
1060 Water Street, Cumberland, WI 54829 

Tuesday, October 13, 2020 
Northwest Region   
Eau Claire 

9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
Eau Claire Fire Department – Station 10 
820 Malden Avenue, Eau Claire, WI 54703 

Wednesday, October 14, 2020 
North Central Region    
Merrill 

6:30 PM – 8:30 PM 
Merrill Fire Department 
110 Pier Street, Merrill, WI 54452 

Thursday, October 15, 2020 
North Central Region    
Wisconsin Rapids 

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
Wood County Sheriff’s Department 
400 Market Street, Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494 

Tuesday, October 20, 2020 
Northeast Region    
Appleton 

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
Outagamie Sheriff’s Department (east entrance door) 
3030 E. Goodland Drive, Appleton, WI 54911 

Monday, October 26, 2020 
Northeast Region    
Sheboygan Falls 

5:30 PM – 7:30 PM 
Town of Sheboygan Falls Fire Department 
N5480 County TT, Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085 

Tuesday, October 27, 2020 
Southwest Region  
Sparta    

9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
Monroe County Sheriff’s Office 
112 S. Court Street Room 500, Sparta, WI 54656 

Thursday, October 29, 2020 
Southeast Region  
Franklin    

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
Milwaukee County Sheriff’s Office Training Academy 
9225 S. 68th Street, Franklin, WI 53132 

 

November 
Monday, November 2, 2020 
Southwest Region  
Baraboo 

7:00 PM – 9:00 PM 
Baraboo Fire Department 
135 4th Street, Baraboo, WI 53913 

 

 
Note: If you are interested in attending a 4-hour Emergency Traffic Control and Scene 
Management Guidelines training, please check the statewide schedule of classes at 
wisconsindot.gov/time.  We will also continue to send out training announcements via email. 
      

 

https://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/about-wisdot/who-we-are/dtsd/bto/stoc/time.aspx

